Code No. 905.1R2

COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITIES & EQUIPMENT FEE SCHEDULE

1. Education/Athletic Youth Groups

Non-profit, educational youth organizations (4-H, Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts, etc.) and community
athletic programs for students will be exempted from paying these fees, except when the
custodians or other school personnel are required to be in attendance.

2. No Charge

There will be no charge for school clubs, classes, student or employee groups, student support
organizations, booster clubs, recognized political parties, etc.

3. Civic/Other Organizations

Civic organizations and other organizations such as the local square dance club, community adult
athletic programs, family reunions, etc.

Lunch room or Classroom - $25.00 per day
Gymnasium and locker rooms - $30.00 per evening or $50.00 per day

4. Commercial Organizations/Outside Groups

These charges will apply to closed political meetings, religious meetings, meeting called for
commercial or semi-commercial purposes, or meetings of groups dedicated to personal or private
profit, whether for business or entertainment use. Outside groups are those that are organized
and/or controlled by persons living outside the school community and have less than fifty percent
of their total membership living within the school community.

Lunch room or Classroom - $75.00 per day

Gymnasium and locker rooms - $75.00 per evening
$100.00 per half day
$175.00 per day
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